How to Order
Port side
Mounting
surface
Mounting
surface
Port side
Mounting surface
Port side
Mounting
surface
Port side
Clamp arm
Port side
Port side
Clamp arm
Port side
Clamp arm
Port side
Clamp arm
Bore size
Number of auto switches
With lock
Guide pin diameter
Mounting surface position
 (viewed from top)
Clamp arm position (clockwise viewed from top)
Compact Cylinder Type
Clamping height
LOW type
Clamping height
HIGH type
For guide pin diameter,
refer to page 530.
Pin Clamp Cylinder
C(L)KQG32 Series
Symbol Clamp arm position Symbol Clamp arm position
A
Same as the port side
C
180  from the port side
B
90  from the port side
D
270  from the port side
Symbol Mounting surface position
A
B
C
D
Nil Without lock
L With lock
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
(Unclamping side)
32 32 mm
ø32
Auto Switch Models: Refer to pages 941 to 1067 for further information on auto switches.